120.00%

2001 2003 2005 2007 2009 2011 2013 2015 2017 2019 2021 2023 1H24

FFIC Industry

▪ Over two decades and multiple credit cycles, Flushing

Financial has a history of better than industry credit quality

▪ Average LTVs on the Real Estate portfolio is less than 36%4

– Only $35.0 million of real estate loans (0.5% of gross loans) with an

LTV of 75% or more4; $9.2 million have mortgage insurance

Net Charge-offs Significantly Better Than the Industry; Strong DCR

NCOs / Average Loans1

1 “Industry” includes FDIC insured institutions from “FDIC Statistics At A Glance”

through March 31, 2024
2 Based on most recent Annual Loan Review

3 Based upon a sample size of 74% of multifamily and investor real estate loans as of December 31, 2023
4 Based on appraised value at origination 12

Noncurrent Loans / Loans

Weighted average debt coverage ratios (DCR) for

Multifamily and  Investor CRE portfolios at ~1.82x2

- 200 bps shock increase in rates produces a weighted average DCR of ~1.46x3

- 10% increase in operating expense yields a weighted average DCR of ~1.74x3

- 200 bps shock increase in rates and 10% increase in operating expenses results in a

weighted average DCR ~1.313

- In all scenarios, weighted average LTV is less than 50%3,4

GAAP and Core NIM Near Stabilization

13

GAAP NIM FTE

2.18% 2.22% 2.29% 2.06% 2.05%

See Appendix for definitions of Core NII FTE, Core NIM, and Core Loan Yields

Net Interest Income and NIM
($ Millions)

$43.3 $42.8

$46.6

$42.4 $42.5

2.17% 2.13%
2.31%

2.06% 2.03%

4.99%
5.26%

5.59% 5.45% 5.47%

2.68%
2.94% 3.10% 3.27% 3.39%

0.00%

1.00%

2.00%

3.00%

4.00%

5.00%

6.00%

7.00%

8.00%

9.00%

10.00%

$10. 0

$15. 0

$20. 0

$25. 0

$30. 0

$35. 0

$40. 0

$45. 0

$50. 0

2Q23 3Q23 4Q23 1Q24 2Q24

Core NII FTE Core NIM FTE Core Loan Yields Core Deposit Yield

▪ Absent rate changes, NIM is expected to be

near a bottom but is largely dependent on loan

closings and funding mix (deposit seasonality

on certain products)

▪ If the inversion in the yield curve (primarily

Overnight/1- month SOFR relative to the 5- year

FHLB-NY Advance rate) lessens, this should

improve spreads on the real estate portfolio